RESOLUTION NO. _____ -2021

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE THE ONE KENTUCKY OPIOID SETTLEMENT MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH THE KENTUCKY ATTORNEY GENERAL FOR ALLOCATION AND DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDS ARISING FROM BANKRUPTCY PROCEEDINGS AND SETTLEMENT OF THE MULTI-DISTRICT OPIOID LITIGATION.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 – That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute the One Kentucky Opioid Settlement Memorandum of Understanding, which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference, with the Kentucky Attorney General for allocation and distribution of funds arising from bankruptcy proceedings and the settlement of the multi-district opioid litigation.

Section 2 – That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 635-21:MKH:X:\Cases\CO\21-LE0001\LEG\00729342.DOCX